The rules of the Alumni association have been framed. For life
term membership, fee of Rs-500 (Five hundred) and yearly
membership fee of Rs- 100 (One hundred only) was decided upon.

To extend guidance and support to the alumni, teachers posted in
the college volunteered to help. An amount of Rs- 21500 (Twenty
One Thousand Five Hundred) was donated by Professors of the
college.

Due to restrictions during covid period, it was decided that the
Principal of the college would nominate office bearers of the
alumni.

During corona lock-down in Bhopal, many people were facing a lot
of difficulty in fulfilling even the basic necessities of their